Certification on compliance with IATA 

requirement or reference by IATA recognized 

agent. 

No. Documents to be submitted Responsive 

Non-

Responsive 

1)  Properly and dully filled, signed and stamped form of tender   

2)  Tender validity period of One Hundred and Eighty-Two (182) days 

from the tender opening date 

3)  Must provide a valid tender security of Kshs. N/A in form of a 

Bank Guarantee from a reputable bank approved by PPRA in 

the format prescribed n the tender document. [The tender 

guarantee (security) will remain in force up to and including